colleges, out of any money appropriated from the State General20

Fund, the sum of Three Hundred Ninety-nine Thousand One Hundred21

Fifty-three Dollars ($399,153.00) and out of any money22

appropriated from the Education Enhancement Fund, the sum of One23

Hundred Forty-two Thousand One Hundred Twenty-seven Dollars24

($142,127.00).25

(b)  The remainder of the appropriation for public26

community and junior colleges shall be distributed in twelve (12)27

monthly installments beginning July 25, 2000, on the basis of the28

number of full-time academic and technical public community and29